## CHAPTER CXIV.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV-ENTY-ONE, ENTITLED "AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ORGANIZATION AND PLAT OF OAKWOOD CEMETERY ASSOCIATION, AND TO REPEAL CHAPTER SEVENTY-NINE OF SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT, ENTITLED "AN ACT TO VACATE A PORTION OF OAKWOOD CEMETERY AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CON-VEYANCE OF THE SAME."

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section two of chapter one hundred and twenty five of the special laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-one, entitled "An act to legalize the organization and plat of Oakwood Cemetery Association, and to repeal chapter seventy-nine of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight, entitled 'An act to vacate a portion of Oakwood Cemetery and to authorize the conveyance of the same,'" is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 2. D. E. Eyre, Michael Fisher, Charles Strauss, Charles Schroth and C. P. Adams are hereby constituted the trustees of said association and shall hold their office until the first day of June, eighteen hundred and seventy-three, at which time the lot owners in said cemetery shall choose five trustees, one of whom shall hold his office for one year, two for two years and two for three years. The aforesaid mentioned trustees shall have power to choose a president and secretary, which trustees and officers shall be invested with all the powers of like officers under the general laws of the state.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be inforce from and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1873.